

# 2018

本公司及董事会全体成员保证信息披露内容的真实、准确和完整，没有虚假记载、误导性陈述或重大遗漏。

1		521
15,429,500	1,087,212,465	1.4192%
2	2021 6 29	
		2021 6 18
	2018	
	2018	
		521
	15,429,500	
1 2018 12 2		
<2018	>	
		2018
2 2018 12 21		2018

3	2018	12	28	2018			
	<2018			>			<2018
				>			
				2018			
				3,243		2.97 /	
4	2019	1	22				
	2018						
				2019	1	22	
							548
							3,204
				2.97 /			
5		2019	5	21		2018	
				1,088,108,465		10	1.00
							2019
5	27			2019	5	28	
6		2019	10	22			
				2018			
2018						2018	
				2.97 /		2.87 /	2018
				37.1		6	
7		2020	3	24			
				2018			2018
						24	7
8		2020	5	7		2019	
				1,087,737,465		10	1.00
							2020
5	12			2020	5	13	
9	2020	6	8				

2018

10 2021 3 21

2018

2018

2.87 / 2.77 /

2018

28.5

14

11 2021 6 3 2020

12,595,201.00 1,074,902,264.00

10 1.011717

2021 6 10

2021 6

11

12 2021 6 21

285,000

1

28

40

50%

2019 1 22

2019 2

20

2021 6 29

2

1

2

3                    36

4

5

1            12

2            12

3            12

4

5

6

1

2017

2020

62%

2020

564,928,233.69

9,377,367,500.65

2017

2020

137.29%

2

=

\*

--	--

	100%
	0%

14

521

2020

100%

2018

1

2021 6 29

2

50%

15,429,500

1,087,212,465

1.4192%

3

521

8

513

			( )	( )
		24	12	0
		24	12	0
		24	12	0

		24	12	0
		24	12	0
		12	6	0
	513	2,905.90	1,452.95	0
	521	3,085.90	1,542.95	0

25%

75%

		%			%
/	127,419,877	11.72	-15,429,500	111,990,377	10.30
	111,990,377	10.30	0	111,990,377	10.30
	15,429,500	1.42	-15,429,500	0	0
	959,792,588	88.28	+15,429,500	975,222,088	89.70
	1,087,212,465	100	0	1,087,212,465	100